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CITY OF READING  
City Hall, 815 Washington St. 

Reading, PA  19601 
610-655-6204 

8:00 a.m. – 4:00 p.m. Mon. – Fri. 
Website:  www.readingpa.gov 
email- council@readingpa.gov 

 
City Council 

President:  Donna Reed Meeting Time – 2nd & 4th Mon. 7:00 p.m. 
Member (Dist. 1):  Vanessa Campos (except Holidays then the following Tues.) 
Member (Dist. 2):  Jaime Baez, Jr. 
Member (Dist. 3):  Melissa Ventura City Clerk:  Linda A. Kelleher 
Member (Dist. 4):  Wesley Butler 610-655-6204 
Member (Dist. 5):  Rafael Nunez 
Member (Dist. 6):  O Chris Miller Managing Dir.:  William Heim 
 managingdirectorsdist@readingpa.gov  
 
Council Solicitor: Michael Gombar Mayor:  Eddie Moran 
Masano Bradley    Mayorsofficedist@readingpa.gov  
875 Berkshire Boulevard, Suite 100 
Wyomissing, PA 19610 
mgombar@masanobradley.com     
 

Planning Commission 
Chair:  Wayne Bealer Meeting Time – 4th Tues. 6:00 p.m. 
Member:  William Cinfici Penn Room, City Hall Annex 
Member:  Daniel DeCarlo  
Member:  Nelson DeLeon 
Member:  James Harris 
Member:  Peter Rye 
Member:  Vacant 
 
 Solicitor  Engineer 
  Fred Lachat, Esq. 610-655-6208 PW Director:  Kyle Zeiber  610-655-6258 
Solicitordist@readingpa.gov   City of Reading Dept. of Public Works 
Roadmaster:  Kyle Zeiber  815 Washington Street 
Kyle.Zeiber@readingpa.gov  Reading, PA  19601-3690 
 
 Zoning Officer   Building Inspector 
Vacant  610-655-6326   Vacant 610-655-6122 
Zoning@readingpa.gov  
 
 Sewage Enforcement Officer  Tax Collector 
William Reilly 610-655-6258  Berks EIT  County Treasurer 
William.Reilly@readingpa.gov               
    
 Zoning Hearing Board  Recreation Board 
Chair:  Phillip Rabena  Daphne Klahr 610-655-6201 
Member:  Thomas Fox  Heather Boyer     
Member:  Jarad Barcz 
Member:  William Harst 
Member:  Jeffrey Gattone 
  Community Development Department 
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Solicitor:  Stephen Price 
Alternate:  Charles Jones  Jamal Abodalo 610-655-6211 
(Meets 2nd Wednesday of the month at 5:30 p.m.) 

 
 

2020 Population – 95,112 
School District – Reading 

Municipal Tax Millage (2020):  17.729 
School Tax Millage (2019/2020):  17.93 
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